
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CORPORATE AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:708
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2015
Registered Companies with RoC
Patle Smt. Kamla Devi

Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of companies registered with the Registrar of Companies as on date, State/UT-wise;

(b) the number of companies out of the above which have closed down during the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise;

(c) the reasons for the closure of the said companies ; and

(d) the details of the scheme formulated for the revival of the said companies by the Government?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS (SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)
???????? ????? ?????? (???? ???? ????? (

(a): The number of companies, registered with Registrar of Companies as on 30.06.2015, State/UT-wise, is given in Annex-I.

(b)&(c): The State/UT-wise and category-wise (struck-off and liquidated) number of closed companies during the last three financial years and the current financial year (up to 30.06.2015), is given in Annex-II.

(d): No scheme has been formulated by the Government of India for revival of closed companies.
******
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